
 

 

Appendix 1 

 
The details of the Designated Safeguarding Lead (DSL) for the Academy are as follows: 

Jaynie Lynch  
head@wsmacademy.cambs.sch.uk 
01945 410 312 
 

The Details of the Deputy Designated Safeguarding Lead for the Academy are as follows: 
Vicki Bradshaw 
vbradshaw@wsmacademy.cambs.sch.uk 
01945 410 312 
 
Audrey Embling 
aembling@wsmacademy.cambs.sch.uk 
01945 410 312 
 

Sarah Hunt 
shunt@wsmacademy.cambs.sch.uk 
01945 410 312 
 
Beth Freeburn 
bfreeburn@wsmacademy.cambs.sch.uk 
01945 410 312

 The Details of the Cambridgeshire Local Authority designated officer (LADO) are as follows: 
LADO@cambridgeshire.gov.uk  
01223 727967 

 
The telephone numbers of the Cambridgeshire Children's social care services departments are as follows:  

 
Main Referral contact – 0345 045 5203 
Out of Hours/ Emergency Duty Team – 01733 234 724 
Early Help team / other – 01480 379 040 

 
The telephone numbers of relevant Prevent partners are as follows: 

Channel Police Practitioner – 01480 422596 prevent@cambs.pnn.police.uk  
Channel Local Authority Chair – 01480 422 596 

 
The following telephone numbers may be useful 
 
Headteacher: 

Jaynie Lynch  
head@wsmacademy.cambs.sch.uk 
01945 410 312 
 

Chair of Local Governance Body (LGB): 
Julie Coales  
chair@wsmacademy.cambs.sch.uk 
01945 410 312 

 
Designated teacher for Looked After (LAC) or previously Looked after children: 

Jaynie Lynch  
head@wsmacademy.cambs.sch.uk 
01945 410 312 

 
Academy Mental Health Lead: 

Amy Mistry 
amistry@wsmacademy.cambs.sch.u 
01945 410 312 
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Other Useful contacts: 
 
NSPCC Childline 0800 1111 
 
NSPCC 0808 800 5000 (help@nspcc.org.uk) 
 
Ofsted's Whistleblower Hotline 0300 123 3155 18 
 
NSPCC FGM Helpline details: 0800 028 3550 
 
NSPCC Gangs Help Line details: 0808 800 5000 
 
NSPCC Whistleblowing advice line 0800 028 0285 
 
Forced Marriage Unit: 020 7008 0151  
fmu@fco.gov.uk   
Monday to Friday, 9am to 5pm  
Out of hours: 020 7008 1500  (ask for the Global Response Centre) 
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